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Revised RFP timelines from the 3/25 SEBC Meeting 

Milestones
Original Schedule      

FSA, Pre-Tax Commuter, 
COBRA

Revised - 5/6/24      
FSA, Pre-Tax Commuter, 

COBRA

Original Schedule 
EAP

Revised - 5/6/24 
EAP

Original Schedule      
Group Accident and Critical 

Illness Supplemental 
Insurance

Revised - 5/6/24       
Group Accident and Critical 

Illness Supplemental 
Insurance

RFP Released Tues, 5/21/24 Mon, 7/8/24 Tues, 5/28/24 Mon, 7/15/24 Tues, 5/28/24 Mon, 7/15/24
Intent to Bid Deadline Tues, 6/4/24 Mon, 7/22/24 Tues, 6/11/24 Mon, 7/29/24 Tues, 6/11/24 Mon, 7/29/24

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting 
(Teams Meeting) Thu, 6/6/24 Wed, 7/24/24 Thu, 6/13/24 Wed, 7/31/24 Thu, 6/13/24 Wed,7/31/24

Questions due to SBO from 
Confirmed Bidders Fri, 6/7/24 Fri, 7/26/24 Fri, 6/14/24 Fri, 8/2/24 Fri, 6/14/24 Fri, 8/2/24

Responses to Questions to 
Confirmed Bidders Fri, 6/14/24 Fri, 8/2/24 Fri, 6/21/24 Fri, 8/9/24 Fri, 6/21/24 Fri, 8/9/24

Deadline for Bids Tues, 6/25/24 Thu, 8/15/24 Tues, 7/2/24 Thu, 8/22/24 Tues, 7/2/24 Thu, 8/22/24

Notification of Finalists -
Invitation to Interview Tues, 7/23/24 Tues, 9/10/24 Tues, 7/30/24 Tues, 9/17/24 Tues, 7/30/24 Tues, 9/17/24

1st PRC Meeting:  PRC 101; 
WTW Summary; Finalist 
Interviews

Wed, 8/7/24 Wed, 10/2/24 Mon, 8/12/24 Wed, 10/9/24 Tues, 8/13/24 Thu, 10/10/24

2nd PRC Meeting:  Discussion, 
follow-ups from interviews, 
BAFO offer review

Wed, 8/21/24 Wed, 10/16/24 Tues, 8/27/24 Wed, 10/23/24 Tues, 8/27/24 Wed, 10/23/24

3rd PRC Meeting:  final scoring 
and recommendations Wed, 8/28/24 Wed, 10/30/24 Tues, 9/10/24 Wed, 11/6/24 Tues, 9/10/24 Wed, 11/6/24

Presentation to SEBC/Award 
Recommendation Mon, 9/23/24 Mon, 11/25/24 Mon, 9/23/24 Mon, 11/25/24 Mon, 9/23/24 Mon, 11/25/24

Contract Award (SEBC Vote) Tues, 9/24/24 Fri, 12/20/24 Tues, 9/24/24 Fri, 12/20/24 Tues, 9/24/24 Fri, 12/20/24
Contract Effective Date Tues, 7/1/25 Tues, 7/1/25 Tues, 7/1/25 Tues, 7/1/25 Tues, 7/1/25 Tues, 7/1/25
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